
1 MELCHIORRI Damiano Pepe Bevagna 57 17 20 20
2 SPAGLICCIA Andrea Spoleto 54 20 17 17
3 CHIAVERNI Tommaso Motor's Club Panicale 39 15 11 13
4 BIANCHI Luca Gualdo Tadino 37 13 9 15
5 PICCHIRILLI Andrea Ennio Baglioni 23 10 2 11
6 MARCELLINI Michele Ponte San Giovanni 19 11 8
7 MASSARI Matteo Foligno 17 7 4 6
8 CASTAGNOLI Federico Inossidabili Terni 17 8 9
9 ZACCARO Alessio Inossidabili Terni 15 15
10 FATTORI Daniele Inossidabili Terni 13 13
11 SAGGIO Carmelo Mattia Pepe Bevagna 11 4 7
12 SCUCCHIA Jeremy Martin Pepe Bevagna 11 6 5
13 PELLEGRINI Andrea Inossidabili Terni 10 10
14 BUCCIARELLO Alessio Motor's Club Panicale 10 10
15 PARLANTI Edoardo Gualdo Tadino 9 9
16 GRANCI Filippo Ennio Baglioni 8 8
17 BRILLI Mattia Gualdo Tadino 7 5 2
18 MANCINELLI Nicola Inossidabili Terni 7 7
19 SCHIPPA Diego Racing Terni 6 6
20 RAPI Filippo Ponte San Giovanni 5 5
21 CHECCARINI Mirko Foligno 5 2 3
22 PALAZZONI Mattia Ennio Baglioni 4 3 1
23 BRUNOTTI Alessandro Inossidabili Terni 4 4
24 RADICCHI Patrizio Trial Gas e Frizione 3 3
25 BARCACCIA Daniele Ponte San Giovanni 1 1
26 CAPOCCIA Lorenzo Gualdo Tadino 1 1

Pos. Squadra Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 PEPE BEVAGNA Pepe Bevagna 60 20 20 20
2 GUALDO TADINO A Gualdo Tadino 47 17 15 15
3 PANICALE Motors' Club Panicale 30 13 17
4 GUALDO TADINO B Gualdo Tadino 28 15 13
5 INOSSIDABILI A Inossidabili Terni 17 17
6 INOSSIDABILI B Inossidabili Terni 11 11
7 PANICALE B Motors' Club Panicale 11 11
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CAMPIONATO REGIONALE 
ENDURO UMBRIA 2022

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 SCUCCHIA Jeremy Martin Pepe Bevagna 60 20 20 20
2 COSTANTINI Tommaso Spoleto 51 17 17 17
3

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 MASSARI Matteo Foligno 40 20 20
2 0
3 0

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 SAGGIO Carmelo Mattia Pepe Bevagna 50 20 17 13
2 PELLEGRINI Davide Foligno 38 15 8 15
3 BRILLI Mattia Gualdo Tadino 30 13 17
4 BIGIARINI Edoardo Motor's Club Panicale 29 11 11 7
5 BARCACCIA Daniele Ponte San Giovanni 27 17 10
6 SCHIPPA Diego Racing Terni 26 15 11
7 ZACCARO Alessio Inossidabili Terni 20 20
8 BUCCIARELLO Alessio Motor's Club Panicale 20 20
9 BARBI Jacopo Foligno 19 7 7 5
10 NERI Lorenzo Ennio Baglioni 19 10 9
11 BRUNORI Niccolò Ponte San Giovanni 17 9 8
12 CORSETTI Luca Pepe Bevagna 15 9 6
13 VESCHINI Nicola Ponte San Giovanni 13 13
14 BARTOLETTI Nicola Motor's Club Panicale 13 5 5 3
15 ALLEGRUCCI Francesco Ponte San Giovanni 10 10
16 CHIAVINI Mirco Enduro Fratta Offroad 10 6 4
17 PELI Eugenio Foligno 8 8
18 CRISANTI Francesco Inossidabili Terni 6 6
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CAMPIONATO REGIONALE 
ENDURO UMBRIA 2022

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 MELCHIORRI Damiano Pepe Bevagna 57 17 20 20
2 SPAGLICCIA Andrea Spoleto 54 20 17 17
3 CHIAVERNI Tommaso Motor's club Panicale 43 15 15 13
4 BIANCHI Luca Gualdo Tadino 39 13 11 15
5 MARCELLINI Micjhele Ponte San Giovanni 22 11 11
6 PELLEGRINI Andrea Inossidabili Terni 21 8 13
7 RADICCHI Patrizio Trial Gas e Frizione 18 10 8
8 PARLANTI Edoardo Gualdo Tadino 10 10
9 MANCINELLI Nicola Inossidabili Terni 10 10
10 RAPI Filippo Ponte San Giovanni 9 9
11 BRUNOTTI Alessandro Inossidabili Terni 9 9

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 PICCHIRILLI Andrea Ennio Baglioni 55 20 15 20
2 CASTAGNOLI Federico Inossidabili terni 34 17 17
3 CHECCARINI Mirko Foligno 28 13 15
4 GRANCI Filippo Ennio Baglioni 26 17 9
5 CAPOCCIA Lorenzo Gualdo Tadino 24 11 13
6 PETTURITI Matteo Ennio Baglioni 23 9 10 4
7 FATTORI Daniele Inossidabili terni 20 20
8 REALI Diego Spoleto 13 5 8
9 PALAZZONI Mattia Ennio Baglioni 13 15 13
10 DE MARTINO Lorenzo Ponte San Giovanni 11 4 7
11 BERNABEI Lorenzo Motor's Club Panicale 11 2 9
12 SABBATUCCI Giovanni Spoleto 11 11
13 MERLI Ivan Enduro Fratta Offroad 11 11
14 RIZZI Valentino Foligno 10 7 3
15 ROMANELLI Mirco Enduro Fratta Offroad 10 10
16 BAZZUCCHI Michele Ponte San Giovanni 9 8 1
17 TROTTA Marco Ponte San Giovanni 8 8
18 NANNI Sergio Enduro Fratta Offroad 7 7
19 CHIALLI Luca Ennio Baglioni 6 6
20 MEAZZINI Diego Motor's Club Panicale 6 6
21 ORIOLI Paolo Centro Italia Paggi 6 6
22 BICCHIELLI Matteo Gualdo Tadino 5 5
23 CAPPELLI Alessio Gualdo Tadino 5 5
24 TAZZA Marco Inossidabili terni 4 4
25 CANDELORI Edoardo Inossidabili terni 3 3
26 BARTOLI Roberto Campello in moto 3 3
27 MARCONI Emilio Enduro Fratta Offroad 2 2
28 FELIZIANI Mattia Foligno 1 1
29 GORACCI Edoardo Gualdo Tadino 0 10

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 PELLEGRINI Gabriele Gualdo Tadino 20 20
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CAMPIONATO REGIONALE 
ENDURO UMBRIA 2022

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 PETRACCA Marco Ponte San Giovanni 37 20 17
2 DI LUCA Adriano Gualdo Tadino 37 17 20
3 CARPISASSI Piero Gualdo Tadino 15 15
4 0
5 0

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 TORTOIOLI Filippo Ponte San Giovanni 55 20 20 15
2 QUARTERONI Matteo Gualdo Tadino 45 17 15 13
3 PAOLONI Michele Ponte San Giovanni 20 20
4 LILLI DIEGO Motor's Club Paicale 17 17
5 CAPRINELLI Simone Inossidabili Terni 17 17
6 ALLEGRUCCI Matteo Ponte San Giovanni 13 13
7 RIGHINI Ivan Motor's Club Paicale 11 11

Pos. Pilota Motoclub Tot. Punti
1 MASSOLI Riccardo Pepe Bevagna 40 20 20
2 PECORARI SAMUELE Pepe Bevagna 20 20
3 MELCHIORRI Damiano Pepe Bevagna 17 17
4 0
5 0
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